## Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc.

## RESOLUTION 74-5-16-1

- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN IS A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED TRIBE, STRIVING TO ALIGN ITSELF WITH THE PRESIDENT'S POLICY OF SELF DETERMINATION, AND
- HEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE HAS PARTICIPATED IN THE HEAD START PROGRAM FOR THE PAST EIGHT YEARS, AND
- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA HEAD START CENTER HAS OPERATED WELL AND WAS SELECTED AS A DEMONSTRATION CENTER IN 1971, AND
- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE WISHES TO BECOME THE PRIME SPONSOR (GRANTEE) FOR ITS HEAD START PROGRAM,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ONEIDA TRIBE HEREBY REQUESTS THE T.A. OF I.M.P.D. TO MAKE AN ORDERLY WITHDRAWAL FROM THE PRESENT SPONSOR, (GLITC) AND TO PROCEED WITH THE PROPER MECHANISM TO DESIGNATE THE ONEIDA TRIBE THE PRIME SPONSOR (GRANTEE) FOR THE ONEIDA HEAD START PROGRAM.

## CERTIFICATION

I. Norbert S. Hill , Recording Secretary of the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc., Hereby Certify that Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc., is made up of 10 members of whom 6 make up a Quorum. At a meeting on May 10, 1974 at Ladysmith Wisconsin, this resolution was duly adopted by a vote of 10 for and 0 against and 0 abstentions.



SECRETARY S. Low